Issue No. 65 e 1523

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 1 JULY 1997

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE
TARIFF ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)




1524 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 65

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1997/24
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 22nd July 1997

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 22nd July 1997. All

submissions should include:

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
the Tariff item; and
Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:

the range of alternative goods made locally;

the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitabie alternative);

present and potential output;

details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession should include:
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;

full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

4  Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address
of Applicant

Part

Ref.

Appn.
Ref.
No.

*Category
of
Appn.

2106.90.90

2309.90.19

3004.10.09

3004.10.09

3004.90.19

3004.90.19

3004.90.19

3214.90

3402.11.00

3923.10.01

3923.90.18

Color bits being a flavoured oatmeal food additive

Bio UGF animal feed additive being a fish extract (mercury free) on a

carrier

Augmentin suspension

Floxapen

Madopar tablets 62.5 mgm, 250 mgm

Medicaments viz: Camptosar

Pevaryl ovules

Quartz aggregates blended with Portland cement, suited for finishing
surfaces

Mackadet, based on disodium cleamido mea sulphosuccinate, viz:
Mackadet BWC and Mackadet BSC - special

Hinged display food container of polystyrene with clear plastic lid

sides, sewn in zip, with welded hanger slot

PVC bags, rectangular, 460mm (H), 390mm (L), 22mm(W), having sewn

Med Chem Limited

C/- Dubber & Craig Customs Ltd
PO Box 37-551

Parnell

AUCKLAND

Gulf Pacific Industries Ltd
PO Box 40027

Glenfield

AUCKLAND 1330

Smithkline Beecham

C/- Circle International
PO Box 53-095
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Smithkline Beecham

C/- Circle International
PO Box 53-095
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Roche Products Ltd

C/- Circle International
PO Box 53-095
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Pharmacia & Upjohn Inter-American
Corporation

C/- A J Brown & Co Ltd

PO Box 53036

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Smithkline Beecham

C/- Circle International
PO Box 53 095
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Central Customs Ltd
PO Box 51-215
Pakuranga
AUCKLAND

Alchemy Chemicals Ltd
PO Box 34-612
Birkenhead
AUCKLAND

Lugano Corporation Ltd
C/- Pengelly’s Ltd
Private Bag 92103
AUCKLAND

Phoenix Imports Limited
C/- PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

99

26

26

26

26

26

99

994797D

9948701

994960H

994962D

994915B

994916L

994961F

994996

995006A

994815F

995004E

A




