

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 1 JULY 1997

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 22nd July 1997

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 22nd July 1997. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
 - All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession should include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part Il Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
2106.90.90	Color bits being a flavoured oatmeal food additive	Med Chem Limited C/- Dubber & Craig Customs Ltd PO Box 37-551 Parnell AUCKLAND	99	994797D	A
2309.90.19	Bio UGF animal feed additive being a fish extract (mercury free) on a carrier	Gulf Pacific Industries Ltd PO Box 40027 Glenfield AUCKLAND 1330	99	9948 70J	A
3004.10.09	Augmentin suspension	Smithkline Beecham C/- Circle International PO Box 53-095 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	26	994960H	A
3004.10.09	Floxapen	Smithkline Beecham C/- Circle International PO Box 53-095 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	26	994962D	A
3004.90.19	Madopar tablets 62.5 mgm, 250 mgm	Roche Products Ltd C/- Circle International PO Box 53-095 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	26	994915B	A
3004.90.19	Medicaments viz: Camptosar	Pharmacia & Upjohn Inter-American Corporation C/- A J Brown & Co Ltd PO Box 53036 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	26	994916L	A
3004.90.19	Pevaryl ovules	Smithkline Beecham C/- Circle International PO Box 53 095 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	26	994961F	A
3214.90	Quartz aggregates blended with Portland cement, suited for finishing surfaces	Central Customs Ltd PO Box 51-215 Pakuranga AUCKLAND	99	994996J	Α
3402.11.00	Mackadet, based on disodium cleamido mea sulphosuccinate, viz: Mackadet BWC and Mackadet BSC – special	Alchemy Chemicals Ltd PO Box 34-612 Birkenhead AUCKLAND	99	995006A	A
3923.10.01	Hinged display food container of polystyrene with clear plastic lid	Lugano Corporation Ltd C/- Pengelly's Ltd Private Bag 92103 AUCKLAND	99	994815F	A
3923.90.18	PVC bags, rectangular, 460mm (H), 390mm (L), 22mm(W), having sewn sides, sewn in zip, with welded hanger slot	Phoenix Imports Limited C/- PO Box 53004 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	995004E	Α

3